AUG-17-2009 14:49 MASCO CORP. 313-792-6797

Docket No.: 445-3421-D

P.01

	DOCKELINO. 443-3421-17
(Nev. 12-08)	N FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 1/31/2009) P08/REV05 PATE	NTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the United States Retent and Trademark Of	fice: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
MAN KI YOO	Name: LIBERTY HARDWARE MFG. CORP.
	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(iss) attached? 🛛 Yes 🛛 No	·····
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s):February 13, 2009	Street Address:
Assignment Merger	140 Business Park Drive
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Winston-Salem
Joint Research Agreement	
Government Interest Assignment	State: North Carolina
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>USA</u> ZIP: <u>27107</u>
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗔 Yes 🛛 No
4. Application or patent numbers(s):	☐ This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
29/330,924	
Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:1
Name: Edgar A. Zarins	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40.00
Internal Address: Legal Department	
	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: Masco Corporation	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
21001 Van Born Road	 None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Taylor	8. Payment Information:
State: Michigan ZIP: 48180	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: <u>313-792-6485</u>	Expiration Date
Fax Number: <u>313-792-6797</u>	b. Deposit Account Number <u>13-1981</u>
Email Address: gar_zarins@mascohqcom	Authorized User Name Edgar A. Zarins
9. Signature: Signature Edgar A. Zarins, Reg. #30,986	E/17/20)5 Date
Dugar A. Larms, Reg. #30,980	
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

700415579 Mail Stop Assignment Recordetion Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450 REEL: 023096 FRAME: 0429

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, MAN KI YOO, of Morton Grove, Illinois, have invented my certain invention entitled BATH ACCESSORY POST for which I have made application for Letters Patent of the United States of America; and

WHEREAS, LIBERTY HARDWARE MFG. CORP., a Florida corporation, having its office and a principal place of business in the City of Winston-Salem, State of North Carolina, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, MAN KI YOO, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said corporation, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries in and to said invention as described in the patent application executed by me on October 27, 2008 (Serial No. 29/330,924, Filed January 16, 2009); to said application; to any Letters Patent issuing thereon and any reissue, division or continuation thereof; to all patents in any country foreign to the United States that may be granted therefor or for the inventions described therein; to any improvements on said invention heretofore or hereafter made while I am in the employ of said corporation; the right to file applications for patent in countries foreign to the United States, under international convention or otherwise, and the right to claim priority based on the first filed application; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Patents on said United States applications to said corporation as assignce thereof.

FOR SAID CONSIDERATIONS, I hereby covenant and agree that I am the owner of the full title herein assigned and have the right to assign the same, and agree that I will communicate to said corporation or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention or inventions and testify in any legal proceedings relating thereto when called upon, and will sign all instruments and documents and render such assistance which in the judgment of said corporation is necessary to vest in it and protect the legal title sought to be assigned.

Signed and sealed this $\underline{/3}$ day of <u>Februar</u>, 2009.

MAN KE TOO

РАТЕNT REEL: 023096 FRAME: 0430 ил

RECORDED: 08/17/2009